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iA, spastic paralysis of the lower limbs.

(b) Thc inlor/iiation Is being collected and will be Jid on the Table of the Sabha in due course.

technique ot vaccination are insisted upon.

Statement

B.C.G. Vaccinations performed yeax-wi*e since 199 to April, 1967.

B.C.G. Vaccination

UK, Starl Baburae Patel: Will the Minister ot Health and Family Planning be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of B.C.G. Vaccinations done in the country ao tar, year-wise;

(b) the number of persons who suffered from the after-effects of B.C.G. vaccine;

(c) the nature ot after or side effects of the B.C.G. vaccine;

(d) the number at deaths caused by B.C.G so far;

(e) the reasons therefor; and

(f) the steps taken by Government to counteract the after-effects at B-C.G-7

The Minister of Health and Fkmily Planning (Ur. 8. Chandrasekhar): (a)
The required information is given in the attached statement.

(a) and (c). No major complications have ixen report*, d. Only in 2 to S per cent case.-., con.plaints were made about delay in the healing of the ulcer at the vaccination site, keloid fonna-
tios, larger uurn than expected and enlargement ot glands in the area of drainage. These after effects disappeared subsequently.

(d) None.

(e) Doe* uoi arise.

Year B.C.G. Vaccination
(In Lakht)

>99
1950
I9S
195*
195
195
1955
1956
*957
195*
>959
1960
1961
1962
196
196
1965
1966
1967 (January to April)

1-76
6-5
n-77
21-6
8-5?
*5-55
80-
6-90
62-56
7007
66-25
6907
68-68
60-97

62-61
7-7*
95-1
•86*26

1009-

(f) No special measures are necessary. Proper uiprrviaion to ensure production of potent vaccine and good

*Figurci for January to April, 1967 ate provisional.

Loan t C(M)pw UT, gplaafe Mb

110. Bhn G. C. Dixit: Will the Minister of Flnaaee be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Industrial Finance Corporation of India has expressed its Inability to give block capital loan to Cooperative
Spinning Mills;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether Government propose to assist the Industrial Finance Corporation of India -with a view to enable it to provide block capital loan* to Cooperative Spinning Mills, which were licensed in 19M and 1B86 and which have comsnenced implementation of their projects in anticipation of sanction of loans by the Corporation; and

(d) the other steps proposed to be taken to assist the development of cooperative spinning mills?

The Deputy Prime Mteletar and Minister at Finance, (Shri Manrl Desai;: to) to (c;. The Industrial Mb-
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ance Ccrporation of India has not placed er.y embargo on consideration of applications for financial assistance from the Cooperative Sector in the textile irdutlry, but has had to alow down 1ht Fiocesing of fresh applications in view of the very difficult resources roition in the context of heavy demands mads on it from of. priority ird us tries as well. Government wiU. ncwetr, endeavour to provide the Corporation with resources
*0 ibe extent possible for its overall opera ir,rs.

(d)   According to the existing pattern of Central assistance to States for development of handloom industry. loans may be given by the Central Government to the Slates for participation in the share capital of cooperative spinning mills. The extent of such assistance is limited to 51 of the paid share capita of the cooperative spinning mills. In addition to the State participation upto 51 in the share capital, assistance by way of loan to the extent of 25 of the total value of share is also granted to the individual members of handloom and other cooperative societies and workers of the mills to become share holders of cooperative spinning mills.

The question of enhancing the State participation in the share capital of co-operative spinning mills from 51 to the extent of 75 to 80 is also engaging the attention of the Government in the Ministry of Commerce.

Coat of Angering Questions in Parliament

11*. Shri S. R. Damani: Will the Minister of Finance be pleased to state:

(a> the amount of expenditure incurred on every question that is answered in Parliament; and

.(b) whether the cost of answering a question has increased during the last ten years?

The Deputy Prime Minister and Minister of Finance (Shri Morarji Desalt; (a) The effort involved in answering a question varies with the nature cf the question. No scientific study of the average cos, involved in answering a question has been made and such «t study will be difficult. In
?.i9, n < rwermt « question on a similar subject, a rough and ready igure of Rt. 0J as the cost of answering a question had been indicated.

(b) The ;.i.swcr is in the affirmative In view of the general increase in wages including over-time and also

1.1 the number of copies ot the .epiv and translation to be furr.ubid-

Orders of Ministries with West
Bengal Industries

1105. Dr Banen Sen: Will the Minister of Works, Housing and Supply be pleased to state;

<a) whether it is a fact that Ministries are now placing fewer orders with the Bhartiya Electric Works Limited, Metal Box Limited, Braith-
wate Kulti Iron Works and other Engineering works in West Bengal; and

(b) if so. thu reasons uierefor?

The Mil*utter of Works, Housing and Supply (Sbri Jaganatha Bao): (a) and (b). The indentors assess their requirements of stores and place their indent* on the Directorate General of Supplies and Disposals. The Directorate General of Supplies and Disposals invite tenders. Orders are placed on the firm which has quoted the most economical price, and has offered to supply the store of right quality confirming to the specifications by a guaranted date of delivery. No separate statistics are kept of orders placed on individual firms. Purchases are made in the most economical manner and in accordance with the definite requirements of the public service.
There is therefore no special reason for placing fewer orders on the Industries in West Bengal.

